forecasts for interest rates. Ageing analyses and monitoring of specific credit allowances are undertaken to manage credit risk,
liquidity risk is monitored through general business budgets and forecasts.

41 	The P.oyol Aaricultural Society of Victoria 	ACN 006 728 785

The entity holds the following financial instruments:

2009 $ 2008 $

Financial Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 3,567,317 4,149,133

Receivables 45,452,769 47,084,428

Total Financial Assets 49,020,086 51,233,561

Financial Liabilities:

Trade and other payables 3,548,209 3,362,541

Interest Bearing Liabilities 51,228,065 51,815,106

Total Financial Liabilities 54,776,274 55,177,647

Net Exposure (5,756,188) (3,944,086)

(b) 	Risk Exposures and Responses

Interest Rate Risk

The entity's exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to short term deposits held.

Management monitors term deposit rates and balances the achievement of high rates against the flexibility offered by at call funds.

Sensitivity analysis

At 31 March 2009, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and
equity would have been affected as follows:

Net Profit Higher / (Lower) 	 Net Assets Higher / (Lower)

Year Ended 31 March 	 As at 31 March

2009 $ 2008 $ 2009 $ 2008 $

+1% (100 basis points) 35,673 41,491 35,673 41,491

-1% (100 basis points) (35,673) (41,491) (35,673) (41,491)

Price Risk

All investment decisions are subject to regular Board review, after scrutiny and recommendations received from the Audit & Risk
Management Committee. The Company does not engage in any significant transactions which are highly speculative in nature. The
company does not have any material exposure to price risk.

Credit Risk

The maximum exposure to credit risk at balance date to recognised financial assets is the carrying amount of those assets as disclosed
in the Balance Sheet and notes to the financial statements. The Company had no significant concentrations of credit risk with any single